

The Wind River Athletics is proud to support our students and honor the hard work they do. We invite you to support your local school by making a donation of 1 - 2 or more bales of hay. This hay will be sold and the proceeds will go to Wind River Athletic General Fund. This fund will help buy equipment and offset other expenses in the athletic department. We are looking for 2 to 3 semi-trucks loads of round bales.

We depend on the generosity of the surrounding community to provide the best opportunities and equipment for our children.

When donating hay please deliver it to the high school parking lot on September 30th at 8:00am. The bales will be loaded onto semi-trucks.

All donations are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law. FCSD#6 will send you a letter for your tax-deductible donation. Please provide your legal name and address on the attached form to return with your donation.

Only with your help can we continue to provide the level of support our students need and deserve. Thank you for considering a donation to this very worthy cause. For questions or further information, please contact Dee Harrison.

Sincerely,

Dee Harrison Assistant Principal / Athletic Director Wind River High / Middle School email. dharrison@fre6.k12.wy.us HS/MS Phone (307) 856-7970 ext 247

(Fremont County School District #6) EIN#: 83-0210064



Wind River Athletics Fremont County School District #6 [EIN 83-0210064] HAY Bale Donation Form

Yes! We want to help Wind River Athletics.

| Date: |
|--|
| Hay Donation: |
| Number of Bales |
| Donation: Please describe your donation (including fair market value) |
| Please PRINT clearly and list your name(s) as you would like to be recognized on (Game Program): |
| Company/Organization Name: |
| Contact Name(s): |
| Phone:Email: |
| Address: |
| |

response from us within 30 days, please e-mail (Dee Harrison dharrison@fre6.k12.wy.us) so we can verify that your donation has been received.

Contact information is needed to send a tax receipt for donations. If you do not receive a

Please mail this form to:

Fremont County School District # 6 Attn: Dee Harrison 223 N. Cherry St. Pavillion, Wy 82523